

à  
ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11198/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2012 in WP No.4259/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

M/S ACC LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.CENTRAL ELECT.REGUL.COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 23/04/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Dasti service in addition is permitted to serve the Union  
of India in this SLP and in all other connected matters.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master