

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10945/2012 etc.

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/03/2012 in WPC No. 4097/2011 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

M/S GAUTAM FERRO ALLOYS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/09/2014 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

SLP(C)No.11194/2012

Mr. P.S. Narsimha,ASG (Mentioned by)
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for one week, as prayed for, by Mr. P.S. Narasimha, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the petitioner-SAIL in SLP(C)No11194/2012.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[SAROJ SAINI]
COURT MASTER

(Mentioning slip is placed on the file)

NOTE: The matter is shown to have been listed as part heard Item No.1 on 2.9.2014 in Court No.9.