

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :04.08.2016

COURT NO : 1

ITEM NO. : 87

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3203 OF 2016

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3204, 3205, 3206, 3207, 3208, 3209, 3210, 3211-3212,
3213, 3214, 3216, 3217, 3218, 3219, 3220, 3221, 3222 and 3223 OF 2016

M/s Gautam Ferro Alloys Etc.

.... Appellants

VERSUS

Union of India & Ors.

.... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th March, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Leave Granted. Hearing expedited. "

It is submitted that there are three common respondents in all the matters above-mentioned. Service of notice on all the respondents is complete at SLP stage. Common respondent No.2(Central Electricity Regulatory Commission) and respondent No.3(Damodar Valley Corporation) are represented through Mr. Nikhil Nayyar and Mr.Siddharth Chaudhary, Advocates respectively in all the appeals above-mentioned and they have also filed counter affidavit. Respondent No.1(Union of India) in all the appeals above-mentioned is served through dasti but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed rejoinder affidavit in Civil Appeal Nos. 3203, 3204, 3205 and 3206 of 2016 only.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 3RD DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Devashish Bharuka , Advocate
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate
Mr. Siddharth Choudhary, Advocate
Ms. Sudha Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR