

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 3203/2016

M/S GAUTAM FERRO ALLOYS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for interim directions and intervention)

WITH

C.A. No. 2706/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2707-2708/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2710/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2711-2756/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2757-2789/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3204/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3205/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3206/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3207/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3208/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3209/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3210/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3211-3212/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3213/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3214/2016  
Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3216/2016  
Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3217/2016  
Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3218/2016  
Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3219/2016  
Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3220/2016  
Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3221/2016  
Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3222/2016  
Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3223/2016  
Office Report)

Date : 04/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Arpita Bishnoi, Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. Swetketu Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Ojha, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kr. Vats, Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. Nos.3203, 3204, 3205, 3206, 3207, 3208, 3209, 3210,  
3211-3212, 3213, 3214, 3216, 3217, 3218, 3219, 3220, 3221,  
3222 and 3223/2016

---

None appears for respondent No.1, despite due service.

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 have already filed the counter  
affidavit.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the  
Hon'ble Court alongwith detailed office report showing as to  
whether statement of case has been filed or not, as it is not  
mandatory after the amendment of the Supreme Court Rules,  
2013.

C.A. Nos.2706/2016

None appears for respondent Nos.3 and 5, despite due  
service.

Remaining respondents are duly represented.

Parties have not filed the statement of case.

It is no more a mandate after the amendment in the  
Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the  
Hon'ble Court, however, alongwith the connected matters.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the  
Hon'ble Court, however, alongwith the connected matters.

C.A. No.2710/2016

Service is complete.

Parties have not filed the statement of case.

It is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, however, alongwith the connected matters.

C.A. No.2757-2789/2016

Service is complete.

Parties have not filed the statement of case.

It is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

C.A. No.2711-2756/2016

Service is complete.

Parties have not filed the statement of case.

It is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

C.A. No.2707-2708/2016

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are duly represented.

None appears for respondent Nos.5 to 7, despite due service.

Await certificate of service from the High Court in respect of respondent Nos.3 and 4.

Reminder be issued to this effect.

List again on 6.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar