

Listed on 6.10.2016  
Court No. 1  
Item No. 67

SECTION – XVI  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS 2707-08 OF 2016

Damodar Valley Corporation ... APPELLANT  
-VERSUS -  
Bhaskar Shaachi Alloy Ltd.& Ors. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned alongwith connected matters were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 4.8.2016, when he was pleased to pass inter-alia the following Order:

“Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are duly represented.  
None appears for respondent Nos.5 to 7, despite due service.  
Await certificate of service from the High Court in respect of respondent Nos.3 and 4.  
Reminder be issued to this effect.  
List again on 6.10.2016.”

It is submitted that in pursuance of the order quoted above reminder was issued to High Court to send certificate of service in respect of Respondent Nos.3 and 4 on 8.8.2016. Certificate of Service has been received from High Court in respect of Respondent Nos.3 and 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of October, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Siddhartha Choudhary, Advocate  
Mr. Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. Rajiv Yadav, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR